

4-100 Frank Miller Drive Huntsville ON P1H 1H7
T 705.789.4756 | F 705.789.GIVE
huntsvillehospitalfoundation.ca | hhfoundation@mahc.ca
Charitable Registration No. 89371 5292 RR0001



Photo (I-r): Dave James, Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary; Meaghan Byrnes and Katherine Craine, Huntsville Hospital Foundation; Gail Lawrence and Susan Love, Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary

For Immediate Release: March 15, 2023

Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary Donates \$75,000 to Focus On Imaging Campaign

HUNTSVILLE, ON - Huntsville Hospital Foundation receives a \$75,000 donation from Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary. The generous donation is made possible by proceeds raised through the Auxiliary online monthly 50/50.

Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary has a long-standing commitment to healthcare. For the past 68 years, their focus has been on the hospital and volunteer services for patients and staff. In April 2022, Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary launched the online 50/50 supporting diagnostic upgrades through the Focus On Imaging \$10 Million capital campaign.

"We are thrilled to support the Foundation's Focus On Imaging campaign with a \$75,000 donation," says Susan Love, President, Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary. "We see firsthand the need for essential medical equipment and all Auxiliary members are happy to offer the 50/50 for our community and add a new way we are supporting patients, staff and our hospital as a whole," adds Love.

Focus on Imaging is a \$10 Million capital campaign committed to replacing and upgrading Huntsville Hospital with state-of-the-art diagnostic technology which includes, raising funds to purchase Muskoka's first Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI).

"We're thankful for our partners at Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary and truly appreciate their commitment to our hospital and community," says Katherine Craine, CEO, Huntsville Hospital Foundation. "The time you dedicate and the compassion you provide makes a difference. Your generous gift will help ensure



4-100 Frank Miller Drive Huntsville ON P1H 1H7
T 705.789.4756 | F 705.789.GIVE
huntsvillehospitalfoundation.ca | hhfoundation@mahc.ca
Charitable Registration No. 89371 5292 RR0001

our healthcare teams have the most up to date technology to care for our loved ones, here. Thank you for all that you do for patients, staff, and community," adds Craine.

Tickets for Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary 50/50 are available for purchase online at huntsvilleauxiliary.on.bumpcbnraffle.com. Tickets are 100 for \$40, 40 for \$20 and 3 for \$10. Participants must be over the age of 18 and in Ontario to play.

"We would especially like to thank all 50/50 players for their generous support over the past year," says Love. "We look forward to another year of 50/50 draws and supporting our local hospital," adds Love.

To learn more about the Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary please visit huntsvilleauxiliary.com.

-30-

About Huntsville Hospital Foundation

Huntsville Hospital Foundation is a fundraising organization dedicated to improving healthcare services for residents of Muskoka and East Parry Sound. A registered charity since 1984, its mandate is to provide ongoing capital and education resources for Huntsville District Memorial Hospital that is not covered by provincial taxes. This will ensure our hospital and medical professionals have the technology and equipment they require to provide exceptional care. Find out more about the Foundation by visiting www.huntsvillehospitalfoundation.ca

About Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary

The Huntsville District Memorial Hospital Auxiliary is proud to support healthcare at Huntsville Hospital through education, fundraising opportunities, and the promotion of volunteer services for patients and hospital staff. The Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary is actively seeking new volunteers to assist with a variety of in-hospital programs. Find out more about Huntsville Hospital Auxiliary by visiting www.mahc.ca/en/donate-volunteer/HuntsvilleHospitalAuxiliary.aspx

About Muskoka Algonquin Healthcare

Muskoka Algonquin Healthcare (MAHC) is a multi-site health care organization accredited with exemplary standing that provides acute care services at the Huntsville District Memorial Hospital and South Muskoka Memorial Hospital in Bracebridge. Find out more about Muskoka Algonquin Healthcare by visiting www.mahc.ca.

For more information, or to arrange an interview, please contact:

Katherine Craine CEO, Huntsville Hospital Foundation Katherine.craine@mahc.ca / 705-789-4756 1-100 Frank Miller Drive, Huntsville ON P1H 1H7